OP \$40.00 4331059

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM357691 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Remove Domestic Representative Meichelle R. MacGregor, Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. previously recorded on Reel 005494 Frame 0509. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the it has assigned to Assignee all of Assignor's rights in and to the KARACHI BAKERY Mark and Registration.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deccan Foods, LLC		02/25/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Manoj Ramnani	
Street Address:	Survey no. 478/A, Bachupally	
Internal Address:	R. R. District, Hyderabad	
City:	Telangana State	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: INDIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4331059	KARACHI BAKERY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademark@cll.com

Correspondent Name: Meichelle R. MacGregor

Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Meichelle R. MacGregor	
SIGNATURE:	/Meichelle R. MacGregor/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Deccan - Confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005639 FRAME: 0184

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM337679

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900320227

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deccan Foods, LLC		02/25/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Manoj Ramnani		
Street Address:	Survey no.478/A, Bachupally		
Internal Address:	R.R. District, Hyderabad		
City:	Telangana State		
State/Country:	INDIA		
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4331059	KARACHI BAKERY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2125750671

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: Email:

212-790-9200

.

Trademark@cll.com

Correspondent Name:

Meichelle R. MacGregor

Address Line 1:

1133 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2:

c/o Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10036-6799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2994

29944/002/MRM/NH

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Meichelle R. MacGregor

Address Line 1:

1133 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2:

Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10036-6799

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Meichelle R. MacGregor

TRADEMARK
REEL: 00849444AME: 0509
REEL: 005639 FRAME: 0185

SIGNATURE:	/Meichelle R. MacGregor/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2015		
Total Attachments: 1			
source=29944002 TM Assig	nment KARACHI BAKERY#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006494444AME: 0510
REEL: 005639 FRAME: 0186

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DECCAN FOODS, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company ("Assignor"), is the owner of the mark KARACHI BAKERY as set forth in Registration No. 4,331,059 (the "KARACHI BAKERY Registration") in the United States; and

WHEREAS, on February ≦, 2015, MANOJ RAMNANI, an individual and Indian citizen ("Assignee"), acquired from Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the KARACHI BAKERY Mark and KARACHI BAKERY Registration; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to confirm the assignment of the KARACHI BAKERY Mark and KARACHI BAKERY Registration from Assignor to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that it has assigned and transferred and does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, his successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, all of Assignor's rights in the United States of America in and to the KARACHI BAKERY Mark and KARACHI BAKERY Registration, all causes of action for any and all past infringements of the rights so assigned occurring before or after the date of this assignment and the right to collect and retain the proceeds therefrom.

Dated: February 🎉, 2015	DECCAI	N FOODS, LLC
	By:	<u> King</u>
	Name:	Kirma Kamain Pala
	Title:	Director

Conns